

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

CRL. A. No. 19 of 2023

Shamurailatpam Tomba Sharma

.... Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

23.05.2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties,
list this case on 27.06.2024.

JUDGE

Bipin