

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 19 of 2023

Shamurailatpam Tomba Sharma.

...Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

27-06-2024

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy. Government Advocate, appears for the State of Manipur.

At request of Md. Sakil Ahamad, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, in order to enable him to examine the case before addressing arguments in the appeal, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 26-07-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria