

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl. A. No. 19 of 2023

Shamurailatpam Tomba Sharma

...***Appellant/s***

Vrs.

State of Manipur

...***Respondent/s***

With

MC(Crl. A.) No. 20 of 2025

-B E F O R E-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.05.2026

Mr. E. Maipaksana, learned counsel representing advocate on record appeared on behalf of the appellant and seeks adjournment of hearing of these cases citing personal inconvenience on the part of the conducting counsel.

Mr. H. Samarjit, learned Sr. counsel and PP assisted by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Dy.GA appeared on behalf of the respondent and submitted that he has no objection.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list these cases again on 19.08.2026.

JUDGE

Lucy